

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY:DIBRUGARH

Ref. No: DU/DR-A/6-1/16/780 Date: 10.06.2016

## **NOTIFICATION**

As recommended by the 114<sup>th</sup> Meeting of the Under Graduate Board held on 17.05.2016, the 107<sup>th</sup> Meeting of the Academic Council, Dibrugarh University held on 31.05.2016 vide Resolution No.(12) approved *revised draft of the Dibrugarh University Regulations for the Bachelor of Technology (B.Tech.) Programme* giving effect from then academic session 2016-2017. The Copy of the Regulations is available in the website: *www.dibru.ac.in*.

Issued with due approval.

Sd/-Dr. B.C. Borah Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University

## Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 2. The Deans, Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 4. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University for favour of information and the needful.
- 5. The Director, College Development Council, Dibrugarh University for favour of information and the needful.
- 6. The Director, Dibrugarh University Institute of Engineering and Technology (DUIET) for favour of information and the needful.
- 7. The Dy. Controller of Examinations (A, B & C), Dibrugarh University for favour of information and needful.
- 8. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University for information. He is requested to upload this notification in the Dibrugarh University website.
- 9. File.

Sd/-Dr. B.C. Borah Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University.